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101 67000 612160 (Natura1 Gas $1.148,900 $1.148.900 $273,482 $S,loolFunds available as actual cost per therm unit price is lower than budgeted for 2009 .

TOTAL' $5.100

101 67000 634650 IEquipment for Process Facilities $170.000 $284,400 $3.876 $5,1OOIFunds required for higher than anticipated cost for pm-chase of chopper pump_

_rREQUESTED: ~fv= .
Department Head

TOTAL' $5.100

n~. 1'\)"
REVIEWED: \. ~dget()ffiCef "'ROVED 12T:t=---
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Dept: Engineering Board Meeting Date: Oct 15, 2009 BTB Date: Sep 30. 2009

101 50000612680 IRcpairstoBuiIdings

101 30000 601170 IPayments for Professional Services

$3,667.000

$2,134,300

$3.667,000

$2,584,600

$1.281.660

TOTAL'

$130

TOTAL'

S30o,ooolFunds available due to delay in award ofContract 01-198-AD - Demolition ofSludge Disposal
Building. Rehabilitation of Pump and Blower House and Coarse Screen Building, SWRP.

$300,000

S300,ooolFunds required to cover cost ofexpert witness fees in connection with the lawsuit of
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District ofGreater Chicago v. Terra Foundation ctal.• Case
No. 06-CH-13817 involving the District's interest in the alley adjacent to its Main Office
Building (100 E. Eric St)

$300,000

REQUESTED: MA I.JJ~eI k
Department Head I

REQUESTE~<#J ---;> REVIEWED:
Department Head

lfuJ,Al. ~JA-,
, 1fd'get Officer

AWROVED;2~


