## METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 2009 Request for Line Item Transfer

Dept: M & O - North Side Board Meeting Date: Oct 15, 2009 BTB Date: Sep 30, 2009

TRANSFER 20	009 FUNDS FROM:					
* CODE = Sec.	BUDGETARY	APPROP	RIATION "	FUNDS	OUT	
Fund Fund Cur Cmi liem	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL	ADJUSTED	AVAILABLE	AMOUNT	EXPLANATION
101 67000 612160	Natural Gas	\$1,148,900	\$1,148,900	\$273,482	\$5,100	Funds available as actual cost per therm unit price is lower than budgeted for 2009
(						
1						
(						
[				į		

TRANSFER 20	09 FUNDS INTO:					
CODE	BUDGETARY	APPROP	RIATION	FUNDS	. IN	
	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL	ADJUSTED	AVAILABLE	AMOUNT	EXPLANATION
101 67000 634650	Equipment for Process Facilities	\$170,000	\$284,400	\$3,876	\$5,100	Funds required for higher than anticipated cost for purchase of chopper pump.
(						
]						
į,			: 			
Î						
					'	
		]				
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TOTAL:	\$5,100	

REQUESTED:\_

Department Head

REVIEWED: Detty Sandre Officer

APPROVED:

Executive Director

## METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 2009 Request for Line Item Transfer

Dept: Engineering

Board Meeting Date: Oct 15, 2009

BTB Date: Sep 30, 2009

TRANSFER 2009 FUNDS FROM:									
CODE	BUDGETARY	APPROPRIATION		FUNDS	OUT				
Fund Fund Ctr Cmi Hem	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL	ADJUSTED	AVAILABLE	AMOUNT	EXPLANATION			
101 50000 612680	Repairs to Buildings	\$3,667,000	\$3,667,000	\$1,281,660		Funds available due to delay in award of Contract 01-198-AD - Demolition of Sludge Disposal			
						Building, Rehabilitation of Pump and Blower House and Coarse Screen Building, SWRP.			
	·								
1		1							
ļ									
ļ									
	TOTAL: \$300,000								

TRANSFER 20	09 FUNDS INTO:						
CODE	BUDGETARY	APPROP	RIATION	FUNDS	ĪΝ		
Pund Fund Cir Cmi hem	ACCOUNT NAME	ORIGINAL	ADJUSTED	AVAILABLE	AMOUNT	EXPLANATION	
101 30000 601170	Payments for Professional Services	\$2,134,300	\$2,584,600	\$130		Funds required to cover cost of expert witness fees in connection with the lawsuit of Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago v. Terra Foundation et al., Case No. 06-CH-13817 involving the District's interest in the alley adjacent to its Main Office Building (100 E. Erie St.)	
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
<i>TOTAL:</i> \$300,000							

Department Head